Heat Wave® AGRICULTURAL FOAM MARKER

PRINCIPAL FUNCTIONING AGENTS

Surfactant Blend	77%
2-Butoxyethanol and Ethanol	
TOTAL	

HEAT WAVE Agricultural Foam Marking Concentrate is an extremely versatile blend of high foaming surfactants and foam stabilizing agents.

KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN



Flammable liquid and vapor. Harmful if inhaled. Harmful in contact with skin. Causes skin irritation. Causes serious eye damage.

PRECAUTIONARY STATEMENTS

Keep away from heat, sparks, open flames, hot surfaces. - No Smoking. Keep container tightly closed. Ground/Bond container and receiving equipment. Use explosion-proof electrical/ventilating/lighting equipment. Use only non-sparking tools. Take precautionary measures against static discharge. Wear protective gloves, eye protection, face protection and protective clothing (See Safety Data Sheet). Wash hands thoroughly after handling. Avoid breathing mist, vapors or spray. Use only outdoors or in a well-ventilated area. Store in a well-ventilated place. Keep cool. Do not store near heat or open flame. Do not allow product to freeze. Store in temperatures over 45° F. Dispose of contents/container in accordance with Federal, state and local regulations.

IN CASE OF FIRE: Use dry chemical, carbon dioxide (CO₂), foam or water spray to extinguish.

FIRST AID

IF IN EYES: Rinse cautiously with water for 15 minutes. Remove contact lenses, if present and easy to do. Continue rinsing. Immediately call a poison control center or doctor for treatment advice.

IF ON SKIN (OR HAIR): Take off immediately all contaminated clothing and wash before reuse. Rinse skin with water/shower. Wash with plenty of water. Immediately call a poison control center or doctor for treatment advice. If skin irritation occurs: Get medical attention.

IF INHALED: Remove person to fresh air and keep comfortable for breathing. Call a poison control center or doctor for treatment advice if you feel unwell.

For Emergency, Spill, Leak, Fire, Exposure, or Accident, Call: CHEMTREC 1-800-424-9300

GENERAL INFORMATION

HEAT WAVE Agricultural Foam Marking Concentrate is an extremely versatile blend of high foaming surfactants and foam stabilizing agents. Formulated particularly to give longevity under hot, dry and windy conditions. HEAT WAVE will tolerate hard water conditions, while still being compatible with many marker dyes.

Distributed by Winfield Solutions, LLC. P.O. Box 64589, St. Paul, MN 55164-0589 NET CONTENTS 1 GALLON 1/1009/4



DIRECTIONS FOR USE

HEAT WAVE is a foaming agent designed for use in foam generating equipment used in field marking systems. Before using make sure the foam generator and hose lines are clean and free from residue by flushing with fresh water. The general use rate is one gallon HEAT WAVE, Foam Marking Concentrate, per 100 gallons of water (100:1 dilution). In soft water (<300 ppm hardness) a dilution rate of one gallon HEAT WAVE to 120 gallons of water – up to 160 gallons of water(120:1 or 160:1 dilution) will continue to provide satisfactory results. In water over 1000 ppm hardness a dilution ratio of 80:1 (one gallon per 80 gallons of water) is preferred for extended foam life. Mix HEAT WAVE into the foam tank when it is half full of water, then complete the filling to ensure thorough mixing. Note: Not for aquatic use.

Notice of Warranty

Seller warrants that the product conforms to its chemical description and is reasonably fit for the purposes stated on the label when used in accordance with directions under normal conditions of use. SELLER MAKES NO OTHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, NOR IS ANY REPRESENTATIVE OF SELLER AUTHORIZED TO MAKE ANY SUCH WARRANTY OR MODIFY THESE TERMS. This warranty does not extend to the storage, handling or use of this product contrary to label instructions, or under abnormal conditions, or under conditions not reasonably foreseeable to Seller, and Buyer assumes the risk of any such storage, handling or use. Seller shall not be responsible for incidental or consequential damages, if any, resulting from a breach of warranty.

Heat Wave® is a registered trademark of Winfield Solutions, LLC.